

the direction by the Division Bench of the High Court ordering re-fixation at the sixteen years stage was not justified. We see from the impugned judgment and from the record that this does not appear to be the case set up before the Division Bench.

The learned counsel seeks time to take instructions.

Adjourned.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER