

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10875/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2009 in CWP No. 33/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER KUMAR GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11231 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11236 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11237 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11246 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11345 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11360 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11379 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11480 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11561 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11631 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12838 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of para 4 of the additional
affidavit dated 5th May, 2010, issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be stay of the
impugned order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER