

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10875/2010

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11231 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11236 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11237 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11246 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11345 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11360 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11379 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11480 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11561 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11631 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12838 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21951 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Item No.100

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.10875,11231,11236,11237,11246,11345,11360,11379,
11480,11561,11631 and 12838/2010

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents is present in
all the matters.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to
the fore is that counter affidavit has been filed by the sole

respondent in SLP(C) No.10875/2010. He has stated that he does not want to file the counter affidavit in the other matters.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Bankey Bihari, appearing on behalf of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.12838/2010 has stated that he does not represent the respondent in the said petition and he has given his 'No Objection' to the learned Advocate, Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, who has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent. Office shall rectify the database in order to delete the name of Mr. Bankay Bihari, erstwhile learned counsel for the respondent and the name of the learned Advocate, Mr.A.Venayagam Balan shall be shown as the learned counsel representing the respondent.

Item No.100

-3-

SLP(C) No.21951/2010

None for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr.A.Venayagam Balan has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on his behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps for confirming service of the other respondents within a week's time.

List again on 21.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd